

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINES

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018


MINING UNIVERSITY AND COURSES IN THE COUNTRY


*139. SHRI AMAR SHANKAR SABLE:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) details of the mining courses in India;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to open new mining university in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT, PANCHAYATI RAJ, MINES AND

PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


Statement referred in reply to Rajya Sabha Starred Question Number *139 for reply on

24.12.2018 regarding ‘mining university and courses in the country’ asked by Shri Amar

Shankar Sable

(a): All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), a statutory body of Government of India, under the administrative control of Ministry of Human Resource Development, grants approval of the following Diploma/UG/PG Courses relating to mining in respect of AICTE approved engineering and technology Institutes in the country:


Diploma: (i) Mine Engineering (ii) Mine Surveying (iii) Mining and Mine Surveying (iv)

Mining Engineering


Under Graduation (UG): (i) Mine Engineering (ii) Mining Engineering


Post Graduation (PG) :   Mining Engineering


(b) and (c): There is no proposal with Ministry of Human Resource Development to open new mining university in the country.


*****

